=СН \$90.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gentest Corporation		09/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2148168	SUPERSOMES
Registration Number:	2246522	SUPERMIX
Registration Number:	2467450	GENTEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)847-5377

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 201-847-7124

Email: dawn_harley@bd.com

Correspondent Name: Becton, Dickinson and Company

Address Line 1: 1 Becton Drive, MC 090

Address Line 4: Franklin Lakes, NEW JERSEY 07417

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Director, Branding and Trademarks
Signature:	/deirdre wall/
Date:	09/16/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0591

900032256

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT(Gentest)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT(Gentest)#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT(Gentest)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0592

TMK01 0059

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gentest Corporation Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Discovery Labware, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	2 Oak Park Street Address: City:BedfordState:MAZip:01730 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: September 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2148168, 2246522 and 2467450			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Deirdre Wall, Trademark Manager HD Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1 Becton Drive	8. Deposit account number: 02–1666			
Franklin 07417-				
City: Lakes State: NJ Zip: 1880	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
**************************************	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Deirdre Wall Name of Person Signing November 13, 2001 Signature November 13, 2001				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 01:30 PM 09/28/2001 010483681 - 2270771

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

GENTEST CORPORATION

INTO

COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCURPORATION

Gentest Corporation

Delaware

Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger (the "Agreement of Merger") by and among the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Collaborative Biomedical Products, Inc.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of the Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Article 1 to the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"Article One: The name of the Corporation is Discovery Labware, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 2 Oak Park, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the close of business, September 30, 2001.

COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Bridget M. Healy, Vice President,

Secretary and Director

46767 SUB2001-00723

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0594

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENTEST CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "COLLABORATIVE BIOMEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC."

UNDER THE NAME OF "DISCOVERY LABWARE, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2270771 8100M

010483681

RECORDED: 09/16/2005

AUTHENTICATION: 1369379

DATE: 10-01-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0595